
MSHSL Boys Class AA Championships

St. Olaf College, Northfield

Nov. 3, 2012

Cloudy, calm, 30s
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

Click here for data on girls

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Stillwater               46    1    5   11   14   15   24  112  15:54.3  0:51.8
  2 Edina                    80    2   13   17   20   28   44   46  16:11.0  1:02.3
  3 Wayzata                  90    3    8   16   23   40   51   77  16:11.0  1:14.5
  4 Owatonna                125    6   12   25   35   47   50   67  16:26.2  0:53.9
  5 Rosemount               152    7   22   32   33   58   61   81  16:33.6  1:05.5
  6 Bemidji                 206   10   39   48   49   60   66   73  16:41.9  1:04.8
  7 Centennial              227   26   31   37   55   78   86   93  16:50.3  0:49.7
  8 Eastview                233   18   21   43   54   97  109  110  16:52.6  1:35.6
  9 Moorhead                274   27   36   57   74   80   82   94  16:58.2  0:50.1
 10 Chaska                  275    4   52   64   76   79   96  100  16:50.5  1:48.7
 11 White Bear Lake         276    9   53   59   70   85   88   91  16:55.3  1:28.8
 12 Orono                   298   29   34   42   92  101  105  111  17:11.3  1:30.6
 13 Chisago Lakes           327   19   56   75   87   90   99  104  17:09.9  1:16.1
 14 Elk River               331   30   41   63   95  102  103  107  17:18.3  1:31.2
 15 Mounds View             333   45   65   68   72   83   84   89  17:09.5  0:36.5
 16 Rochester Century       338   38   62   69   71   98  106  108  17:14.1  1:15.4
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Stillwater
    1  Wayde Hall, 12             15:21.0  
    5  Eric Colvin, 12            15:40.6  
   11  Eli Krahn, 9               16:04.5  
   14  Bailey Hesse-Withbroe, 10  16:12.6  
   15  Sean Bjork, 12             16:12.7  
   24  Tayler Aarness, 11         16:29.6  
  112  Matt Fronczak, 12          27:06.3  
Total Time = 1:19:31.3     Total Places = 46

2. Edina
    2  Will Burke, 12             15:29.2  
   13  Logan Ramlet, 10           16:12.1  
   17  Matt Lumbar, 11            16:15.7  
   20  Peter Knoll, 12            16:26.5  
   28  Jonathan Shirley, 9        16:31.4  
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   44  Luke Lumbar, 11            16:48.1  
   46  Kyle Staunton, 12          16:50.8  
Total Time = 1:20:54.8     Total Places = 80

3. Wayzata
    3  Connor Olson, 10           15:30.3  
    8  Josh Nielsen, 11           15:57.9  
   16  Ian Eklin, 10              16:13.3  
   23  Robert Rudin, 12           16:28.5  
   40  Manny Santana, 12          16:44.8  
   51  Adam Brandt, 12            16:53.6  
   77  Connor Eastman, 11         17:18.8  
Total Time = 1:20:54.6     Total Places = 90

4. Owatonna
    6  Mark  Holzerland, 12       15:57.0  
   12  Cameron Peterson, 12       16:11.6  
   25  Spencer  Versteeg, 12      16:30.2  
   35  Trever Schwichtenberg, 12  16:41.1  
   47  Seth Huseby, 10            16:50.9  
   50  Jacob Warehime, 12         16:52.7  
   67  Nick Rethemeier, 11        17:10.1  
Total Time = 1:22:10.6     Total Places = 125

5. Rosemount
    7  Trevor Capra, 12           15:57.6  
   22  Sam Ivanecky, 10           16:27.9  
   32  Alex Berhe, 10             16:39.2  
   33  Tommy Linder, 12           16:39.8  
   58  Michael Sampers, 11        17:03.1  
   61  Ryan Brumm, 10             17:04.6  
   81  Ryan Condon, 11            17:23.7  
Total Time = 1:22:47.6     Total Places = 152

6. Bemidji
   10  Sam Carlson, 11            15:58.9  
   39  Elias Hendrickson, 12      16:44.6  
   48  Adam Lewis, 12             16:51.2  
   49  Kyle  Sagedahl, 12         16:51.3  
   60  Seth Neubeck, 11           17:03.7  
   66  Billy Freyholtz, 10        17:09.4  
   73  Caleb Appleton, 9          17:14.1  
Total Time = 1:23:29.5     Total Places = 206

7. Centennial
   26  Jonathan Keller, 12        16:30.9  
   31  Ben Jack, 11               16:38.7  
   37  Kevin Grow, 11             16:42.5  
   55  Cole Arends, 10            16:58.5  
   78  Devin Fritz, 10            17:20.6  
   86  Joe  Bourdage, 11          17:29.8  
   93  Jake Peterson, 11          17:43.0  
Total Time = 1:24:11.1     Total Places = 227

8. Eastview
   18  Nick Oelke, 12             16:18.1  
   21  John Donlan, 12            16:27.3  
   43  Dan Spika, 12              16:46.4  
   54  Zach Tollefson, 12         16:57.3  
   97  Shane Bernhardson, 10      17:53.6  
  109  Joey Beran, 11             18:26.0  
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  110  Brett Jones, 11            18:33.6  
Total Time = 1:24:22.7     Total Places = 233

9. Moorhead
   27  Matthew Lillehaugen, 12    16:31.2  
   36  Ezra  Olson, 12            16:42.1  
   57  Josh  Young, 11            17:01.2  
   74  Sam Benson, 12             17:14.9  
   80  Jarrett Jenni, 12          17:21.3  
   82  Hunter Zbasnik, 10         17:25.1  
   94  Luke Lillehaugen, 10       17:45.9  
Total Time = 1:24:50.6     Total Places = 274

10. Chaska
    4  Joey  Duerr, 10            15:32.4  
   52  Gavin Bjorklund, 12        16:54.6  
   64  Nick Ebert, 12             17:08.3  
   76  Spencer Urick, 9           17:16.0  
   79  Zac Miller, 8              17:21.1  
   96  Nathan Hewitt, 11          17:50.6  
  100  Connor Hasting, 12         17:59.5  
Total Time = 1:24:12.3     Total Places = 275

11. White Bear Lake
    9  Jared Bartz, 12            15:58.2  
   53  Adam Luecke, 12            16:56.2  
   59  William Schlafke, 10       17:03.5  
   70  Alex Thiele, 10            17:11.5  
   85  Thomas Anderson, 12        17:27.0  
   88  Garrett Shah, 10           17:35.2  
   91  Carter Pasma, 11           17:41.0  
Total Time = 1:24:36.3     Total Places = 276

12. Orono
   29  Keith  Ketola, 11          16:38.3  
   34  Brady  Koeting, 12         16:40.2  
   42  Paul  Brauchle, 12         16:46.2  
   92  Gabe VanDyck, 12           17:42.9  
  101  Mike  Choiniere, 11        18:08.9  
  105  Josh Surver, 12            18:17.2  
  111  Nick  Lowery, 11           18:39.4  
Total Time = 1:25:56.3     Total Places = 298

13. Chisago Lakes
   19  Andrew Magnuson, 11        16:22.8  
   56  Zachary West, 10           16:59.3  
   75  Carl Osterberg, 11         17:15.4  
   87  Noah Rockenback, 12        17:33.2  
   90  Carlson Velaski            17:38.8  
   99  Quinton Lee, 10            17:59.4  
  104  Tanner Haus, 9             18:13.3  
Total Time = 1:25:49.4     Total Places = 327

14. Elk River
   30  Lucas Trapp, 9             16:38.6  
   41  Ryan Trapp, 12             16:45.3  
   63  Breck Hickman, 11          17:07.5  
   95  Nate Webster, 12           17:50.2  
  102  Alex Holm, 10              18:09.7  
  103  Sam Gearou, 10             18:09.7  
  107  Joe Martin, 11             18:23.2  
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Total Time = 1:26:31.2     Total Places = 331

15. Mounds View
   45  Michael Hoff, 11           16:48.9  
   65  Andre Hessini, 11          17:08.9  
   68  Nik Randle, 12             17:10.7  
   72  Joey Kasier, 12            17:13.7  
   83  Thomas  Wentworth, 12      17:25.4  
   84  Ryan Plasencia, 11         17:25.7  
   89  Noah Pilgrim, 11           17:36.1  
Total Time = 1:25:47.5     Total Places = 333

16. Rochester Century
   38  Colin Eakins, 12           16:43.2  
   62  Seth  Massot, 9            17:05.0  
   69  Michael Wagner, 10         17:11.4  
   71  Graham  Massot, 12         17:12.4  
   98  Mike Allen, 12             17:58.5  
  106  Hunter Huntoon, 11         18:17.9  
  108  Justin Kotajarvi, 12       18:24.9  
Total Time = 1:26:10.4     Total Places = 338
        TEAM                              Mile Split    FINAL
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER             TIME      TIME        TEAM

Top

    1     1  Wayde Hall, 12               4:54.15    15:21.0    Stillwater           
    2        Obsa Ali, 11                 4:54.10    15:25.3    Richfield            
    3        Joe Klecker, 10              4:53.90    15:25.8    Hopkins              
    4     2  Will Burke, 12               4:55.10    15:29.2    Edina                
    5     3  Connor Olson, 10             4:54.60    15:30.3    Wayzata              
    6     4  Joey  Duerr, 10              4:54.60    15:32.4    Chaska               
    7        Kevin Docherty, 12           4:54.45    15:34.2    Cretin-Derham Hall   
    8        Brendan Sage, 12             4:54.75    15:36.5    St MichaelAlbertville 
    9     5  Eric Colvin, 12              4:53.90    15:40.6    Stillwater           
   10        Faysal Mahmoud, 10           4:55.40    15:44.5    Burnsville           
   11        Ahmed Bule, 12               4:55.75    15:44.7    St Paul Central      
   12        Steven Cotter, 12            4:56.95    15:49.4    Andover              
   13        Zack Benning, 11             4:54.25    15:51.2    Hastings             
   14        Jacob Jankowski, 12          4:55.50    15:53.3    Forest Lake          
   15        Chris Meados, 11             4:56.60    15:56.5    Andover              
   16     6  Mark  Holzerland, 12         4:56.65    15:57.0    Owatonna             
   17        Nate Roese, 12               5:05.25    15:57.1    East Ridge           
   18     7  Trevor Capra, 12                        15:57.6    Rosemount            
   19        Ali Ahmed, 11                4:54.90    15:57.7    Burnsville           
   20        Jacob Mc Dermott, 11         4:57.30    15:57.7    Cretin-Derham Hall   
   21     8  Josh Nielsen, 11             4:55.20    15:57.9    Wayzata              
   22     9  Jared Bartz, 12              4:57.25    15:58.2    White Bear Lake      
   23    10  Sam Carlson, 11              4:59.80    15:58.9    Bemidji              
   24    11  Eli Krahn, 9                 4:54.55    16:04.5    Stillwater           
   25        Sam Sinkler, 11              5:06.40    16:06.9    Minneapolis Southwest 
   26        Reed Parent, 11              5:06.25    16:09.9    Rogers               
   27        Cal Lawton, 11               5:04.40    16:10.3    Eden Prairie         
   28        Hunter Bailey, 10            4:54.95    16:10.8    Winona               
   29        Justin Hyytinen, 10          4:56.65    16:11.4    Farmington           
   30    12  Cameron Peterson, 12         5:01.00    16:11.6    Owatonna             
   31    13  Logan Ramlet, 10             5:05.50    16:12.1    Edina                
   32        Johnathan Hess, 12           4:55.40    16:12.5    Bloomington Kennedy  
   33    14  Bailey Hesse-Withbroe, 10    4:56.35    16:12.6    Stillwater           
   34    15  Sean Bjork, 12               4:57.25    16:12.7    Stillwater           
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   35    16  Ian Eklin, 10                5:08.55    16:13.3    Wayzata              
   36        Mitchell Dickerson, 10       5:05.85    16:13.9    Maple Grove          
   37        Dylan Marvel, 11             4:58.60    16:13.9    Cloquet              
   38        Thomas Heegaard, 12          5:05.45    16:14.0    Hopkins              
   39        Joe Louuiselle, 11           4:55.40    16:15.1    Totino Grace         
   40        Nathaniel Souther, 10        4:56.25    16:15.4    Big Lake             
   41    17  Matt Lumbar, 11              5:05.40    16:15.7    Edina                
   42        Reed Fischer, 12             5:03.75    16:15.9    Hopkins              
   43    18  Nick Oelke, 12               5:05.00    16:18.1    Eastview             
   44        Vince Puzak, 12              5:06.70    16:18.2    Minneapolis Southwest 
   45        Dan Pettit, 12               4:56.95    16:18.5    Buffalo              
   46        Colin Cottingham, 12         5:03.85    16:21.0    Grand Rapids         
   47        Wade Krueger, 11             5:04.40    16:22.4    St. Cloud Tech       
   48    19  Andrew Magnuson, 11          5:04.05    16:22.8    Chisago Lakes        
   49        Chase Cayo, 10               5:00.45    16:23.5    St MichaelAlbertville 
   50        Colin Lyndorff, 12           5:06.85    16:24.0    Monticello           
   51    20  Peter Knoll, 12              5:10.75    16:26.5    Edina                
   52        Keaton Long, 10              5:06.70    16:27.0    Duluth East          
   53    21  John Donlan, 12                         16:27.3    Eastview             
   54        Evan Kacmarynski, 12         5:06.35    16:27.9    Roseville            
   55    22  Sam Ivanecky, 10             5:13.55    16:27.9    Rosemount            
   56        Ryan  Stewart, 12            5:05.95    16:28.0    Eden Prairie         
   57    23  Robert Rudin, 12             5:09.95    16:28.5    Wayzata              
   58    24  Tayler Aarness, 11           5:03.05    16:29.6    Stillwater           
   59        Isaiah Barlow, 11            4:56.30    16:29.7    Hutchinson           
   60        Austin Knowlton, 12          5:07.20    16:30.2    Minneapolis Southwest 
   61    25  Spencer  Versteeg, 12        5:07.05    16:30.2    Owatonna             
   62    26  Jonathan Keller, 12          4:55.10    16:30.9    Centennial           
   63    27  Matthew Lillehaugen, 12      5:07.45    16:31.2    Moorhead             
   64    28  Jonathan Shirley, 9          5:12.85    16:31.4    Edina                
   65        Adam  Armbruster, 10         4:58.60    16:31.7    Delano               
   66        Sean  Heaton, 11             5:05.60    16:34.2    Maple Grove          
   67        Derek Wiebke, 12             4:57.90    16:34.5    Kasson-Mantorville   
   68        Blake Anderson, 11           5:04.50    16:36.3    Sartell              
   69        Andrew Bell, 11              4:57.60    16:36.6    Marshall             
   70        Nick Wareham, 10             5:08.95    16:38.0    Woodbury             
   71    29  Keith  Ketola, 11            5:06.65    16:38.3    Orono                
   72        Frank Graham, 10             5:00.15    16:38.4    Buffalo              
   73        Derek Secord, 11             5:00.45    16:38.4    Monticello           
   74    30  Lucas Trapp, 9               5:06.15    16:38.6    Elk River            
   75    31  Ben Jack, 11                 5:03.35    16:38.7    Centennial           
   76    32  Alex Berhe, 10               5:14.60    16:39.2    Rosemount            
   77        Tahir Hashim, 11             5:01.70    16:39.7    St Paul Como Park    
   78    33  Tommy Linder, 12             5:13.75    16:39.8    Rosemount            
   79    34  Brady  Koeting, 12           4:59.60    16:40.2    Orono                
   80        Connor Danielson, 11         5:10.25    16:40.3    Fergus Falls         
   81        Tom Seifert, 11              5:04.85    16:40.4    Willmar              
   82    35  Trever Schwichtenberg, 12    5:07.50    16:41.1    Owatonna             
   83        Samuel Hansen, 12            5:08.85    16:41.2    Northfield           
   84    36  Ezra  Olson, 12              4:50.35    16:42.1    Moorhead             
   85    37  Kevin Grow, 11               5:02.00    16:42.5    Centennial           
   86    38  Colin Eakins, 12             5:16.80    16:43.2    Rochester Century    
   87    39  Elias Hendrickson, 12        5:04.80    16:44.6    Bemidji              
   88    40  Manny Santana, 12            5:10.55    16:44.8    Wayzata              
   89    41  Ryan Trapp, 12               5:11.05    16:45.3    Elk River            
   90        Jimmy White, 12              5:10.30    16:45.5    Prior Lake           
   91    42  Paul  Brauchle, 12           4:59.55    16:46.2    Orono                
   92    43  Dan Spika, 12                5:11.30    16:46.4    Eastview             
   93        Matt Rosen, 11               5:09.25    16:48.0    Bloomington Jefferson 
   94    44  Luke Lumbar, 11              5:12.20    16:48.1    Edina                
   95    45  Michael Hoff, 11             5:09.85    16:48.9    Mounds View          
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   96        Aiden Winn, 11               4:58.90    16:49.9    Red Wing             
   97        Ryan Graham, 12              5:05.80    16:50.3    Maple Grove          
   98    46  Kyle Staunton, 12            5:12.50    16:50.8    Edina                
   99    47  Seth Huseby, 10              5:05.80    16:50.9    Owatonna             
  100    48  Adam Lewis, 12               5:09.50    16:51.2    Bemidji              
  101    49  Kyle  Sagedahl, 12           5:09.90    16:51.3    Bemidji              
  102        Eric Janssen, 12             5:07.50    16:52.1    Rocori               
  103    50  Jacob Warehime, 12           5:05.00    16:52.7    Owatonna             
  104        Amanuel Fissiha, 9           5:06.60    16:53.0    Worthington          
  105        Shawn Wong, 12               5:15.15    16:53.0    Burnsville           
  106    51  Adam Brandt, 12              5:10.75    16:53.6    Wayzata              
  107    52  Gavin Bjorklund, 12          5:06.05    16:54.6    Chaska               
  108        Marshal Landrum, 11          5:10.45    16:56.0    St Paul Como Park    
  109    53  Adam Luecke, 12              5:05.30    16:56.2    White Bear Lake      
  110    54  Zach Tollefson, 12           5:06.50    16:57.3    Eastview             
  111        Jake Ajax, 11                5:10.15    16:58.0    Spring Lake Park     
  112    55  Cole Arends, 10              5:06.90    16:58.5    Centennial           
  113        Alec Anderson, 10            5:06.25    16:58.7    Hutchinson           
  114    56  Zachary West, 10             5:06.75    16:59.3    Chisago Lakes        
  115        Oliver Winsor, 11            5:07.25    17:00.4    Monticello           
  116    57  Josh  Young, 11              5:15.15    17:01.2    Moorhead             
  117        Scott Harrison, 11           5:03.05    17:02.8    Mound Westonka       
  118    58  Michael Sampers, 11          5:15.45    17:03.1    Rosemount            
  119    59  William Schlafke, 10         5:14.30    17:03.5    White Bear Lake      
  120    60  Seth Neubeck, 11             5:12.40    17:03.7    Bemidji              
  121        Nick Hughes, 12              5:12.75    17:04.0    Apple Valley         
  122    61  Ryan Brumm, 10               5:13.65    17:04.6    Rosemount            
  123        Jake Avenson, 11             5:09.95    17:04.7    Grand Rapids         
  124    62  Seth  Massot, 9              5:19.75    17:05.0    Rochester Century    
  125    63  Breck Hickman, 11            5:15.20    17:07.5    Elk River            
  126    64  Nick Ebert, 12               5:14.30    17:08.3    Chaska               
  127    65  Andre Hessini, 11            5:15.45    17:08.9    Mounds View          
  128    66  Billy Freyholtz, 10          5:11.90    17:09.4    Bemidji              
  129    67  Nick Rethemeier, 11          5:06.70    17:10.1    Owatonna             
  130    68  Nik Randle, 12               5:20.35    17:10.7    Mounds View          
  131        Corbin Godfrey, 10           5:06.95    17:11.1    Northfield           
  132    69  Michael Wagner, 10           5:19.35    17:11.4    Rochester Century    
  133    70  Alex Thiele, 10              5:12.50    17:11.5    White Bear Lake      
  134    71  Graham  Massot, 12           5:16.60    17:12.4    Rochester Century    
  135        Jason Windhorn, 11           5:09.65    17:12.5    Lakeville North      
  136    72  Joey Kasier, 12              5:20.15    17:13.7    Mounds View          
  137    73  Caleb Appleton, 9            5:13.15    17:14.1    Bemidji              
  138    74  Sam Benson, 12               5:21.15    17:14.9    Moorhead             
  139    75  Carl Osterberg, 11           5:09.25    17:15.4    Chisago Lakes        
  140    76  Spencer Urick, 9             5:14.30    17:16.0    Chaska               
  141    77  Connor Eastman, 11           5:09.25    17:18.8    Wayzata              
  142    78  Devin Fritz, 10              5:13.50    17:20.6    Centennial           
  143    79  Zac Miller, 8                5:17.90    17:21.1    Chaska               
  144    80  Jarrett Jenni, 12            5:21.10    17:21.3    Moorhead             
  145    81  Ryan Condon, 11              5:14.30    17:23.7    Rosemount            
  146    82  Hunter Zbasnik, 10           5:21.30    17:25.1    Moorhead             
  147    83  Thomas  Wentworth, 12        5:17.85    17:25.4    Mounds View          
  148    84  Ryan Plasencia, 11           5:20.55    17:25.7    Mounds View          
  149    85  Thomas Anderson, 12          5:14.85    17:27.0    White Bear Lake      
  150    86  Joe  Bourdage, 11            5:05.95    17:29.8    Centennial           
  151    87  Noah Rockenback, 12          5:12.05    17:33.2    Chisago Lakes        
  152    88  Garrett Shah, 10             5:13.85    17:35.2    White Bear Lake      
  153    89  Noah Pilgrim, 11             5:10.30    17:36.1    Mounds View          
  154    90  Carlson Velaski              5:12.10    17:38.8    Chisago Lakes        
  155    91  Carter Pasma, 11             5:14.15    17:41.0    White Bear Lake      
  156    92  Gabe VanDyck, 12             5:20.60    17:42.9    Orono                
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  157    93  Jake Peterson, 11            5:27.80    17:43.0    Centennial           
  158    94  Luke Lillehaugen, 10         5:20.75    17:45.9    Moorhead             
  159    95  Nate Webster, 12             5:15.50    17:50.2    Elk River            
  160    96  Nathan Hewitt, 11            5:19.75    17:50.6    Chaska               
  161    97  Shane Bernhardson, 10        5:24.40    17:53.6    Eastview             
  162    98  Mike Allen, 12               5:22.55    17:58.5    Rochester Century    
  163    99  Quinton Lee, 10              5:13.65    17:59.4    Chisago Lakes        
  164   100  Connor Hasting, 12           5:19.75    17:59.5    Chaska               
  165   101  Mike  Choiniere, 11          5:25.50    18:08.9    Orono                
  166   102  Alex Holm, 10                5:29.25    18:09.7    Elk River            
  167   103  Sam Gearou, 10               5:29.65    18:09.7    Elk River            
  168   104  Tanner Haus, 9               5:17.85    18:13.3    Chisago Lakes        
  169   105  Josh Surver, 12              5:32.50    18:17.2    Orono                
  170   106  Hunter Huntoon, 11           5:27.80    18:17.9    Rochester Century    
  171   107  Joe Martin, 11               5:30.05    18:23.2    Elk River            
  172   108  Justin Kotajarvi, 12         5:31.35    18:24.9    Rochester Century    
  173   109  Joey Beran, 11               5:28.10    18:26.0    Eastview             
  174   110  Brett Jones, 11              5:26.40    18:33.6    Eastview             
  175   111  Nick  Lowery, 11             5:33.75    18:39.4    Orono                
  176   112  Matt Fronczak, 12            5:03.35    27:06.3    Stillwater           

Click here for data on girls

Return to home page.
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